
 

 

  November 1, 2019 

 

 

2020 

 

American Council of Life Insurers 

 

Board of Directors
 

 

Daniel J. Houston, Chairman 

Chairman, President & CEO 

Principal Financial Group 

711 High Street 

Des Moines, IA 50392 

Telephone: (515) 248-2604 

houston.dan@principal.com 

 

Theodore Mathas, Chairman-elect  

Chairman & CEO 

New York Life 

51 Madison Avenue 

New York, NW 10010 

Telephone: (212) 576-5568 

ted_mathas@newyorklife.com 

 

J. Scott Davison, Chairman-elect Designate 

Chairman, President & CEO 

OneAmerica Financial Partners, Inc. 

1 American Square 

Indianapolis, IN 46282 

Telephone: (317) 285-2616 

scott.davison@oneamerica.com 

 

JoAnn Martin, Immediate Past Chair 

CEO 

Ameritas 

5900 O Street 

Lincoln, NE 68510 

Telephone: (402) 467-7700  

jmartin@ameritas.com 

 

 

 

TO SERVE THROUGH 2020 

 

John Barrett  

Chairman, President & CEO 

Western & Southern Financial 

400 Broadway Street 

Cincinnati, OH 45202-3312 

Telephone: (513) 629-1105 

john.barrett@wslife.com 

 

Gary Bhojwani 

CEO 

CNO Financial 

111 East Wacker Drive Suite 2100 

Chicago, IL 60601 

Telephone: (312) 396-7480 

gary.bhojwani@cnoinc.com 

John Carter 

President & COO 

Nationwide Financial 

One Nationwide Plaza 1-38-204 

Columbus, OH 43215 

Telephone:  (614) 435-3212 

john.carter@nationwide.com 

 

Esfand Dinshaw 

Chairman & CEO 

Sammons Financial Group 

4350 Westown Parkway 

West Des Moines, IA 50266-2322 

Telephone: (515) 440-5560 

edinshaw@sfgmembers.com 

 

 

  



Page 2 

American Council of Life Insurers 

2020 ACLI Board of Directors 

 

10/17/2019 

Mark Haydukovich 

Chairman, President & CEO 

Oxford Life Insurance Company 

2721 North Central Avenue 

Phoenix, AZ 85004-1172 

Telephone: (602) 263-6666 

markhaydukovich@oxfordlife.com 

 

Joseph Monk 

SVP, Financial Services, President &  

     CEO, SFFSB 

State Farm Insurance Companies 

One State Farm Plaza 

Bloomington, IL 61710-0001 

Telephone: (309) 735-1036 

joe.monk.b58q@statefarm.com 

 

Ramy Tadros 

President, U.S. Business  

MetLife  

200 Park Avenue, 56th Floor 

New York, NY 10166  

Telephone: (212) 578-7712 

ramy.tadros@metlife.com   

 

William Wheeler 

President 

Athene 

7700 Mills Civic Parkway 

West Des Moines, IA 50266-3862 

Telephone: (515) 342-3977 

bwheeler@athene.com 

 

John Woerner 

President, Insurance & Annuities, Chief Strategy Officer 

Ameriprise Financial, Inc. 

138 Ameriprise Financial Center 

Minneapolis, MN 55474-0002 

Telephone: (612) 671-2022 

john.r.woerner@ampf.com 

 

 

TO SERVE THROUGH 2021 

 

Marianne Harrison 

President & CEO 

John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.) 

200 Berkeley Street 

Boston, MA 02216 

Telephone: (617) 572-0921 

mharrison@jhancock.com 

 

Thomas Leonardi 

Vice Chairman 

AIG Life Holdings, Inc. 

175 Water Street, 30th Floor 

New York, NY 10038-4918 

Telephone: (212) 770-3030 

thomas.leonardi@aig.com 

 

James T. Morris 

Chairman, President & CEO 

Pacific Life Insurance Company 

700 Newport Center Drive  

Newport Beach, CA  92660-6307 

Telephone: (949) 219-3906 

james.morris@pacificlife.com 

 

Deanna Mulligan 

President & CEO 

The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America 

10 Hudson Yards 

New York, NY  10001-2159 

Telephone: (212) 919-8537 

deanna_mulligan@glic.com 

 

Paul Quaranto 

Chairman, CEO & President 

Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company 

120 Royall Street 

Canton, MA 02021-9984 

Telephone: (781) 770-0204 

paul_quaranto@bostonmutual.com 

 

John Schlifske 

Chairman, President & CEO 

The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company 

720 East Wisconsin Avenue 

Milwaukee, WI 53202-4797 

Telephone: (414) 665-2454 

johnschlifske@northwesternmutual.com 

 

Neil Sprackling 

President, U.S. Business 

Swiss Re America Holding Corporation 

175 King Street 

Armonk, NY 10504 

Telephone: (914) 828-4033 

neil_sprackling@swissre.com 

 

Eric Steigerwalt 

CEO 

Brighthouse Financial 

11225 North Community House Road 

Charlotte, NC 28277 

Telephone: (980) 949-4400 

esteigerwalt@brighthousefinancial.com 

 

Andrew Sullivan 

CEO, Workplace Solutions 

Prudential Financial  

751 Broad Street 

Newark, NJ 07102-3777 

Telephone: 973 802-2701 

andrew.sullivan@prudential.com 

 

 

  



Page 3 

American Council of Life Insurers 

2020 ACLI Board of Directors 

 

10/17/2019 

 

TO SERVE THROUGH 2022

 

James E. Hohmann 

Chairman & CEO 

Fidelity Life 

8700 West Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 900S 

Chicago, IL 60631 

Telephone: (312) 288-0476 

james.hohmann@fidelitylife.com 

 

Michael Falcon 

CEO 

Jackson National Life Insurance Company 

300 Innovation Drive 

Franklin, TN 37067 

Telephone: (615) 861-5300 

michael.falcon@jackson.com 

 

Roger Ferguson 

President & CEO 

TIAA 

730 Third Avenue 

New York, NY  10017-3206 

Telephone: (212) 490-9000 

rferguson@tiaa.org 

 

Mary Jane Fortin 

President 

Allstate Life 

2775 Sanders Road F7 

Northbrook, IL 60062-6110 

Telephone: (547) 402-8876 

maryjane.fortin@allstate.com 

 

Dennis R. Glass 

President & CEO 

Lincoln Financial Group 

150 N. Radnor Chester Road 

Radnor, PA  19087-5252 

Telephone: (484) 583-1479 

dennis.glass@lfg.com 

 

Margaret Meister 

President & CEO 

Symetra Financial LIC 

777 108th Avenue NE Suite 1200 

Bellevue, WA 98004-5135 

Telephone: (425) 256-5466 

margaret.meister@symetra.com 

 

Teresa J. Rasmussen 

President & CEO 

Thrivent Financial 

625 Fourth Avenue South 

Minneapolis, MN  55415-1624 

Telephone: (612) 844-5183 

teresa.rasmussen@thrivent.com 

 

Peter Schaefer 

CEO 

Hannover Re 

200 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1900 

Orlando, FL  32801-3440 

Telephone: (407) 996-2433 

pschaefer@hlramerica.com 

 

Walter White 

President & CEO 

Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America 

5701 Golden Hills Drive 

Minneapolis, MN  55416-1297 

Telephone: (763) 765-6993 

walter.white@allianzlife.com 

mailto:rferguson@tiaa.org
mailto:MaryJane.Fortin@allstate.com

